CANCELLED

TARIFF L.G.S. – T.O.D. (Large General Service – Time of Day)

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE.

Available for general service customers with normal maximum demands of 100 KW or greater. Customers may continue to qualify for service under this tariff until their 12-month average demand exceeds 1,000 KW. Availability is limited to the first 500 customers applying for service under this tariff.

RATE.

Service Voltage	CANCELLED
Secondary Primary Subtransmission	Transmission P 2 9 2015
Tariff Code 256 257 258	259 327 2 3 2013
Service Charge per Month . \$ 85.00 \$ 127.50 \$ 628.50	\$ 628.50 ENTUCKY PUBLIC 1
Demand Charge per KW \$ 9.55 \$ 6.85 \$ 1.06	\$ 1905RVICE COMMISSIONI
Excessive Reactive Charge per KVA \$ 3.46 \$ 3.46 \$ 3.46	\$ 3.46
On-Peak Energy Charge per KWH 8.657¢ 8.356¢ 8.265¢	8.167¢ RIII
Off-Peak Energy Charge per KWH 4.502¢ 4.381¢ 4.344¢	4.305¢ IIII

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period is defined as 7:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M., for all weekdays Monday through Friday. The off-peak billing period is defined as 9:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. for all weekdays and all hours of Saturday and Sunday.

MINIMUM CHARGE.

Bills computed under the above rate are subject to a monthly minimum charge comprised of the sum of the service charge and the minimum demand charge. The minimum demand charge is the product of the demand charge per KW and the monthly billing demand.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Fuel Adjustment Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Fuel Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 5-1 and 5-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

SYSTEM SALES CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a System Sales Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the System Sales Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 19-1 and 19-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 22-1 through 22-15 of this Tariff Schedule, unless the customer is an industrial who has elected to opt-out in accordance with the terms pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case No. 95-427.

ASSET TRANSFER RIDER.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Asset Transfer Adjustment Factor based on a percent of revenue in compliance with the Asset Transfer Rider contained in Sheet Nos. 36-1 through 36-2 of this Tariff Schedule. The Asset Transfer Adjustment Factor will be applied to bills until such time as the pro rata amount (computed on a 365-day annual basis) authorized to be recovered via Tariff A.T.R. in the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement, approved as modified by the Commission by its order dated October 7, 2013 in Case No. 2012-00578, has been recovered.

(Cont'd on Sheet No. 9-6)

DATE OF ISSUE: July 10, 2015

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service Rendered On And After June 30, 2015

ISSUED BY: JOHN A. ROGNESS III

TITLE: Director Regulatory Services

By Authority Of an Order of the Public Service Commission

In Case No. 2014-00396 Dated June 22, 2015

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

N

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

TARIFF BRANCH

Sunt Kirlley

EFFECTIVE

6/30/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)